1	Governance Committee Resolution 11.3.22
2	
3	Faculty Regent Pro-Tempore
4	
5	Whereas it is essential that Morehead State University faculty have consistent and
6	uninterrupted representation on the Morehead State University Board of Regents;
7	and
8	
9	Whereas the current bylaws of the Morehead State University Board of Regents
10	allow for a Faculty Regent to be suspended or removed by a majority vote of the
11	full Board;
12	
13	Therefore, be it resolved that in the event of the suspension or removal of an
14	elected Faculty Regent serving in a third year, the sitting President of the Faculty
15	Senate shall assume the position of Faculty Regent for the remainder of the
16	academic year, and the Chair-Elect shall assume the position of President of the
17	Faculty Senate.